505920785 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5967503

SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Na	me			Exe	cution Da	te
CROWN EQUIPMENT LIMITED						01/18	/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	ame: CROWN EQ		UIPMENT CORPORATION					
Street Address:	40 SOUTH W/		SHINGTON STREE	Г				
City:	NEW BREME							
State/Country:	OHIO	OHIO						
Postal Code:	45869							
	-							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		1679169	20					
			92					
			<i>52</i>					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		<i>52</i>					
Fax Number:		(513)97	7-8141					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	(513)97] o the e-n	7-8141 nail address first; if				l be sent	
Fax Number:	e sent to provideo	(513)97] o the e-n	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it				l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	(513)97 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(513)97 ⁻ 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> 5139778 christina	7-8141 <i>nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it</i> 3141	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(513)97 ⁻ 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>5 if that</i> 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 urielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1	7-8141 <i>nail address first; if</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 urielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI	7-8141 <i>nail address first; if</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>d; if that</i> 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI CI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2 HRISTINA RIELAG	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI CI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2 HRISTINA RIELAG Christina Rielag/	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to brovided	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI CI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2 HRISTINA RIELAG Christina Rielag/	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e sent to provideo JMBER:	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI CI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2 HRISTINA RIELAG Christina Rielag/	will be sen			l be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Limited_Corp#page	e sent to provideo JMBER: ge1.tif ge2.tif	(513)977 5 the e-n d; if that 5139778 christina DINSMC 255 EAS SUITE 1 CINCINI CI CI CI CI CI CI CI	7-8141 nail address first; if is unsuccessful, it 3141 a.rielag@dinsmore.co DRE & SHOHL LLP ST FIFTH STREET 900 NATI, OHIO 45202 RNZ1615N2 HRISTINA RIELAG Christina Rielag/	will be sen			l be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Limited, having a place of business at 18 Andromeda Crescent, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns rights to the INVENTION as set forth in:

Patent Application Serial No.	<u>15/686.606</u> PCT/US17/48612	& ; filed on	8/25/2017
	101/001//40012		
With regard to			
named Inventors: Alan Stewa			
Title: MATERIALS HANDLI			ING TOOLS
Attorney Docket No. CRNZI	615PA & CRNZ16	15WO	

and pursuant to which have produced various works relating thereto including but not limited to Intellectual Property as set forth in the employment agreement and/or the Deed of Assignment of Intellectual Property executed by the inventors (herein collectively referred to as "WORKS");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the Application Serial No. and filing date of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business at 40 South Washington Street, New Bremen, Ohio, 45869 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said *INVENTION* and *WORKS* and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of NZ\$1.00 (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby confirmed), said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to the INVENTION and the WORKS as set forth above, the INVENTION and the WORKS therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, extensions, renewals, reissues and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue applications and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, said *ASSIGNOR* hereby agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said *ASSIGNEE*, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said *ASSIGNEE* may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said *ASSIGNEE*'s enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said *INVENTION AND WORKS*, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions

11622646v1

PATENT REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0486 Assignment Attorney Docket No. CRNZ1615PA / 40165-1323

AND said ASSIGNOR requests all Intellectual Property Offices to issue any Letters Patent which may be issued for said *INVENTION AND WORKS* to said *ASSIGNEE*, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the *INVENTION AND WORKS* covered thereby.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

Assignment Anorney Docket No. CRNZ1615PA / 40165-1323

Signed on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

18-JAN -2018

Date

Kashyap Chandrasekar RTC Project Center Manager for Crown Equipment Limited

Signed in the presence of:

Signature:	Secquelan	<u>e 1emi</u> r
Name:	JACCRELINE	LEGAS
196411162	WHELE ARE WE	145.000 1000

18/12018

Date:

.

PATENT REEL: 051841 FRAME: 0488 Assignment

Page 4

Attorney Docket No. CRNZ1615PA / 40163-1323

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its band and seal as of the ______ day of _______ day of _______, 2017.8

2 Sout hau By:

Bradley L. Smith Assistant Treasurer

Witness:	
State of Une	
County of Aug aize),	8
On this <u>Job</u> day of March	, 201// before me a Notary Public in and
for the above. County and State,	personally appeared the above named
for the above County and State, Bradey L. Smith personally known foregoing assignment as a free set and deed for	to me, and acknowledged the execution of the
foregoing assignment as a free act and deed f	or the purpose herein set forth.



MARY A. CLOUNER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO AUGLAIZE COUNTY My Commission Expires 4/11/2018

Notary Public Commission Expires 4/11/18

RECORDED: 02/18/2020